

	IFB #07-0-2021/SB Road Bond Paving - Unit 17			Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.		Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		Community Aspahlt Corp	
				4510 Glades Cutoff Road		9021 Wire Road		2975 Industrial Blvd	
				Ft. Pierce, FL 34981		Zephyrhills, FL 33540		Vero Beach, FL 32967	
				772-464-6460		813-788-0010		786-418-3557	
				erik.jensen@rangerconstruction.com		dgannonaps@gmail.com		manuel.aguiar@ohlma.com	
ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Est. Annual Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
UNIT 24									
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 31,948.85	\$ 31,948.85	\$ 28,989.00	\$ 28,989.00	\$ 159,550.42	\$ 159,550.42
2	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 49,160.00	\$ 49,160.00	\$ 44,050.00	\$ 44,050.00	\$ 113,957.45	\$ 113,957.45
3	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 568.20	\$ 568.20	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 368.06	\$ 368.06
4	Cut back vegetation, edge grading & spraying herbicide	1	LS	\$ 654.50	\$ 654.50	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,238.71	\$ 2,238.71
5	Minor asphalt leveling course & rework base	1	LS	\$ 2,518.65	\$ 2,518.65	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 169.97	\$ 169.97
6	Option Base, Base Group 06	4,280	SY	\$ 16.85	\$ 72,118.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 51,360.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 49,220.00
7	Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement 2" Ave. Depth	18,942	SY	\$ 1.65	\$ 31,254.30	\$ 2.00	\$ 37,884.00	\$ 1.54	\$ 29,170.68
8	Milling Exist Asphalt pavement 1.5" Ave Depth	59,157	SY	\$ 1.15	\$ 68,030.55	\$ 1.45	\$ 85,777.65	\$ 1.03	\$ 60,931.71
9	Superpave asphalt concrete, Traffic C, SP- 9.5, 1.5" Thin Lift	4,881	TN	\$ 111.75	\$ 545,451.75	\$ 113.00	\$ 551,553.00	\$ 113.62	\$ 554,579.22
10	Superpave asphalt concrete, Traffic C, SP-9.5, 2" overlay	2,084	TN	\$ 99.60	\$ 207,566.40	\$ 111.00	\$ 231,324.00	\$ 112.22	\$ 233,866.48
11	Micro-Surface (double application)	84,090	SY	\$ 4.10	\$ 344,769.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 315,337.50	\$ 4.10	\$ 344,769.00
12	Performance Turf Sod	11,700	SY	\$ 3.35	\$ 39,195.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 40,950.00	\$ 2.64	\$ 30,888.00
13	Raised reflective pavement marker	380	EA	\$ 4.55	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 1,178.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 1,368.00
14	Thermoplastic Standard White Solid 12" for crosswalk	1,741	LF	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,917.25	\$ 2.40	\$ 4,178.40	\$ 2.57	\$ 4,474.37
15	Thermoplastic Standard White Solid 24" Stop bar & crosswalk	330	LF	\$ 4.55	\$ 1,501.50	\$ 4.80	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 1,699.50
16	Thermoplastic Standard White message	1	EA	\$ 198.90	\$ 198.90	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 128.74	\$ 128.74
17	Thermoplastic Standard White Solid 6" line	12,286	LF	\$ 0.95	\$ 11,671.70	\$ 0.68	\$ 8,354.48	\$ 0.88	\$ 10,811.68
18	Thermoplastic Standard Yellow Solid 6" line	14,820	LF	\$ 0.95	\$ 14,079.00	\$ 0.68	\$ 10,077.60	\$ 0.88	\$ 13,041.60

	IFB #07-0-2021/SB Road Bond Paving - Unit 17			Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.		Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc.		Community Aspahlt Corp	
				4510 Glades Cutoff Road		9021 Wire Road		2975 Industrial Blvd	
				Ft. Pierce, FL 34981		Zephyrhills, FL 33540		Vero Beach, FL 32967	
				772-464-6460		813-788-0010		786-418-3557	
				erik.jensen@rangerconstruction.com		dgannonaps@gmail.com		manuel.aguiar@ohlna.com	
19	Thermoplastic Standard Yellow 18" diagonal or chevron	23	LF	\$ 3.40	\$ 78.20	\$ 3.60	\$ 82.80	\$ 3.86	\$ 88.78
TOTAL BID AMOUNT					\$ 1,426,410.75		\$ 1,438,360.43		\$ 1,611,322.37